Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		03/24/2004	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Channel Master, Inc.	
Street Address:	1315 Industrial Park Drive	
City:	Smithfield	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27577	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

Name:	Channel Master LLC	
Also Known As:	Channel Master L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1315 Industrial Park Drive	
City:	Smithfield	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27577	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2616404	CHANNEL MASTER	
Registration Number:	2600191	INTERACTIVE SATELLITE SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	2402707	STEALTHTENNA	
Registration Number:	1936178	CHANNELMAX	
Registration Number:	1873694	SMARTENNA	
Registration Number:	1786524	CHANNEL MASTER	
Registration Number:	1292704	MICRO-BEAM	
Registration Number:	1248040	CHANNEL MASTER	
		TDADEMADIZ	

TRADEMARK " REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0169

900009471

00 261

CH \$4150

Registration Number:	1216521	FEEDER-PAK
Registration Number:	1008341	QUANTUM
Registration Number:	0781283	JOIN-TENNA
Registration Number:	0742573	DURA-TUBE
Registration Number:	0738181	CROSSFIRE
Registration Number:	0693777	CHANNEL MASTER
Registration Number:	0598429	CHANNEL MASTER
Registration Number:	1342339	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: btragas@jenkens.com

Correspondent Name: Jenkens & Gilchrist

Address Line 1: 225 W. Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-3418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47176-00750
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0170

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of March 24, 2004 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, as Agent ("Secured Party") under the Security Agreement dated as of October 10, 1997, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 1728, Frame 0270, between Channel Master Inc. and Secured Party, and the under the Amended, Restated and Consolidated Security Agreement dated as of December 2, 2002, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 2670, Frame 0026, between Channel Master LLC and the Secured Party (Channel Master, Inc. and Channel Master LLC are collectively referred to as "Debtor");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced agreements ("Security Agreements"), the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks (the "Trademarks"), including, but not limited to, the following U.S. Registered Trademarks:

Trademark Registration Nos.:

RECORDED: 06/23/2004

1,936,178	1,873,694	-1,869,367	-1,776,325	1,786,524	1,342,339
1,292,704	1,216,521	1,248,040	1,008,341	982,486	790,977-
781,283	· 743,331	742,573	738,181	693,777	·672,160 -
598,429	2,600,191	2,616,404	2,402,707	1,083,892	

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA BANK, as Secured Party

itle: Spice vice Pors

TRADEMARK REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0171